OP \$90.00 4872629

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM675991

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Performance Food Group, Inc.		08/20/2021	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UniPro Foodservice, Inc.	
Street Address:	2500 Cumberland Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4872629	BUONAMICI
Registration Number:	2495599	POCAHONTAS
Registration Number:	2535467	POCAHONTAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4042520970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-252-0900

Email: mandy@sladlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffey B. Sladkus, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1397 Carroll Drive

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey B. Sladkus
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey B. Sladkus/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pocahontas Assignment 8-24-21#page1.tif source=Buonamici Assignment 8-24-21#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0242

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of August 20, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by and between Performance Food Group, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("PFG"), and UniPro Foodservice, Inc. a Delaware corporation, and its successors and assigns ("UniPro").

Recitals

Whereas, PFG has rights in a certain trademark asset that is useful to UniPro:

Whereas, UniPro desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the asset; and PFG desires to transfer its rights and claims in the asset to UniPro. UniPro authorizes PFG to retain the right to refer to the asset from a historical company perspective.

1. Assignment

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PFG hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto UniPro PFG's entire right, title and interest, other than historical interest, in and to the following (the "Asset"), and all related good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks:

Any and all trademarks and service marks and all rights therein to the use of the POCAHONTAS name, logo, and related brand assets, including United States Patent and Trademark Office trademark registrations 2495599 and 2535467;

this asset to be held and enjoyed by UniPro as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by PFG if this assignment and sale had not been made. PFG warrants and represents to UniPro that PFG has full and unencumbered legal and equitable title to the Asset and has not granted any rights in the Asset to any other person, firm, corporation or entity.

2. Consideration

As consideration for the assignment of the Asset and for this agreement, and as a condition of the transfer of the Asset hereunder, UniPro will make a donation in the amount of \$10,000 to World Central Kitchen on behalf of UniPro, the International Foodservice Distributors Association, and Performance Food Group, Inc.

In witness whereof, the parties have duly executed this Assignment by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

UniPro Foodservice,	Inc.

Performance Food Group, Inc.

Name: Craig H. Hoskins

TRADEMARK REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0243

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of August 20, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by and between Performance Food Group, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("PFG"), and UniPro Foodservice, Inc. a Delaware corporation, and its successors and assigns ("UniPro").

Recitais

Whereas, PFG has rights in a certain trademark asset that is useful to UniPro;

Whereas, UniPro desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the asset; and PFG desires to transfer its rights and claims in the asset to UniPro.

1. Assignment

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PFG hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto UniPro PFG's entire right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Asset"), and all related good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark:

Any and all trademarks and service marks and all rights therein to the use of the BUONAMICI name, logo, and related brand assets, including United States Patent and Trademark Office trademark registration 4872629;

this asset to be held and enjoyed by UniPro as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by PFG if this assignment and sale had not been made. PFG warrants and represents to UniPro that PFG has full and unencumbered legal and equitable title to the Asset and has not grantedany rights in the Asset to any other person, firm, corporation or entity.

2. Consideration

As consideration for the assignment of the Asset and for this agreement, and as a condition of the transfer of the Asset hereunder, UniPro will make a donation in the amount of \$10,000 to Feeding America on behalf of UniPro, the International Foodservice Distributors Association, and Performance Food Group, Inc.

In witness whereof, the parties have duly executed this Assignment by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

By: Bob Stewart Name: Craig H. Hoskins Date: 5 23 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 09/22/2021